LAN transformer and common mode choke
modules for reliable Ethernet connectivity
The Eaton’s LANxV family is a
comprehensive solution that
combines a LAN transformer and a
common mode choke into a
single module.
Product description

Publication No. ELX1438 BU-ELX22319
April 2024
Part number Port Pins
Inductance
(µH)
DCR
(Ω)
Turns
ratio Hipot
Operating
ambient
temperature Standard Data rate Type
Size LxWxH
(mm)
maximum
LAN1VSOS16351C2 Single 16 350 @ 8 mAdc 1.2 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-T Non-PoE 13.2 x 9.9 x 6.2
LAN1VSOD24351C2 Dual 24 350 @ 8 mAdc 1.2 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-T Non-PoE 18 x 16.5 x 6.2
LAN1VSOQ40351C1 Quad 40 350 @ 8 mAdc 1.2 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -0 °C to +70 °C IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-T Non-PoE 28.6 x 16.5 x 6.4
LAN1VSOPS16351C2 Single 16 350 @ 8 mAdc
120 @ 19 mAdc 1.4 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3u
IEEE 802.3at 100BASE-T PoE 13.2 x 9.9 x 6.4
LAN1VSOPQ48351C1 Quad 48 350 @ 8 mAdc 1.2 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -0 °C to +70 °C IEEE 802.3u
IEEE 802.3af 100BASE-T PoE 28.3 x 15.74 x 7.5
LAN2VSAS24351C2 Single     24 350 @ 0 mAdc 1.2 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T Non-PoE 17.1 x 10 x 3
LAN2VSOS24351C2 Single 24 350 @ 8 mAdc 1.2 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T Non-PoE 15.6 x 10.5 x 4.5
LAN2VSOD48351C2 Dual 48 350 @ 8 mAdc 1.2 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T Non-PoE 28.3 x 15.74 x 7.5
LAN2VSOPS24351C2 Single 24 350 @ 13 mAdc 1.4 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3ab
IEEE 802.3.at 1000BASE-T PoE 18 x 16.5 x 6.2
LAN2VSOPD48351C2 Dual 48 350 @ 10.8 mAdc 0.6 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3ab
IEEE 802.3.at 1000BASE-T PoE 28.3 x 15.74 x 7.5
LAN3VSOS24151C2 Single 24 150 @ 0 mAdc 1.2 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3bz 2.5G BASE-T Non-PoE 15.6 x 10.5 x 4.5
LAN3VSOPD48151C2 Dual 48 180 @ 0 mAdc
150 @ 15 mAdc 1.6 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3bz
IEEE 802.3.at 2.5G BASE-T PoE 30.25 x 11.25 x
11.95
LAN4VSOS24151C2 Single 24 150 @ 0mAdc 1.2 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3bz 5G BASE-T Non-PoE 18 x 16.5 x 6.2
LAN4VSOPS24151C2 Single 24 180 @ 0 mAdc
150 @ 10.8 mAdc 1.2 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3bz
IEEE 802.3.af 5G BASE-T PoE 14.1 x 15.5 x 6.6
LAN5VSOS24121C2 Single 24 120 @ 0 mAdc 1.2 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3an 10G BASE-T Non-PoE 14.1 x 15.5 x 6.6
LAN5VSOPS24121C3 Single 24 120 @ 13 mAdc 1.4 1CT:1CT 1500 Vac, primary to secondary -40 °C to +85 °C IEEE 802.3an
IEEE 802.3bt 10G BASE-T PoE 18.3 x 16.5 x 6.8
Product specifications
Mechanical parameters- mm
Drawing and schematic are representative-- see data sheets for actual dimensions and detail